

Order dt.19-06-24

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A,App.

Parties file hazira.

OP files a petition stating that he has paid Rs. 10000/- to the petitioner today & recall W/A one fresh Vokatnama filled for accused.

Petitioner files receipt of Rs. 10000/-.

Heard,Prayer for recall W/A is allowed.

Petitioner files an extention petition from 01-08-18 to 31-07-23 a an amount of Rs 120000/- which is kept with the case record.

To 09-07-24 for Payment.

D/C by me.

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia